
Resolution 20131201 

 
RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE  

OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL FOR  
THE VILLAGE OF BALD HEAD ISLAND 2014 

 
WHEREAS, General Statute 160A-71 allows the Village Council to fix a time and 

place for regular meeting; and 
 
WHEREAS, General Statute143-318. 12(a) requires the Village Council’s schedule of 

regular meetings to be kept on file with the Village Clerk; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Village Council will conduct a work session meeting at 9:30 a.m. and 

a regular Council meeting at 2:30 p.m. at the Bald Head Association Building on each of 
their regular meeting days; and 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following 2014 meeting schedule be 

adopted by the Village of Bald Head Island Council. 
 
Friday     January 17, 2014 

Thursday (Retreat)   February 20, 2014 

Friday     March 21, 2014 

Friday     April 25, 2014 

Friday     May 16, 2014 

Friday     June 20, 2014 

Friday     July 18, 2014 

Friday     August 15, 2014 

Friday     September 19, 2014 

Friday     October 17, 2014 

Friday     November 21, 2014 

Friday     December 12, 2014 

 

Adopted this 13th day of December 2013. 

       ATTEST: 

 

            
 Mayor Andy Sayre     Debra C. Talbert, Village Clerk 

 


